

Proclamation No. CP15-0085 Declaring February 25, 2015 as Therese Carpio Day in the City & County of Denver

WHEREAS, Therese Carpio is retiring from the IMA Financial Group after 19 years of outstanding service; and

WHEREAS, Therese Carpio has made an indelible impact on the growth and success of IMA Financial Group and its subsidiaries; and

WHEREAS, her IMA colleagues and co-workers say that she made work enjoyable because of her contagious laugh and sense of humor; and

WHEREAS, the IMA workers recognize her as a charter member of the GerMex gang—an unofficial, but gregarious, IMA employee group; and;

WHEREAS, colleagues also recognize Therese for her excellent grammar and conjugation skills and report that many IMA associates have developed excellent hand-eye coordination as a result of avoiding Therese's exaggerated hand gestures; and

WHEREAS, Therese Carpio is admired for her unwavering and passionate commitment to IMA and its associates and her legacy will be remembered for many years to come at her IMA Financial Group family.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT PROCLAIMED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER:

Section 1: That the Council of the City and County of Denver wishes Therese a well-earned and happy retirement and thanks her for her contributions.

Section 2: That the Clerk of the City and County of Denver shall attest and affix the seal of the City and County of Denver to this proclamation and that a copy be transmitted to Therese Carpio.

•
PRESIDENT
SPONSOR

PASSED BY THE COUNCIL February 9, 2015